institutional premises and in public place near the college campus on 30th September 2024.The main aim 

of this program is to create awareness on Swachhata Hi Seva with the theme of swabhav Swachhata- 

Sanskar Swachhta. To carry out this activity Ministry of youth Affairs & Sports, Government of India has 

sanctioned rupees twenty-five thousand (25,000). The NSS Volunteers, Program officer, non-teaching 

staff of JSS College of Pharmacy, Mysuru were actively involved in campus cleaning drive at 6.30am. 

During the activity the NSS Volunteers took part in cleaning the garden area followed by parking space